Radial Earth Track Dota Source Color Code Trajectory, GSM (RE)
= : : FGM EFT ] 15 7 Eg
3 . . fgl -— ] x 5r T o,~
fgs efs | - I :i
fgs—fit eff
fos—fit| eff ] -15-9-3 3 9 15

THEMIS—-E 2008-7-31-02:00, lon Spectrograms & Moments. ¢ .oted: Sun

10.00
1.00
0.10
0.01

ION E, keV

g

PA Top Band
g 8

g

PA Low Bond
& 8

ION N, 1/cc

o]
o

140
120
100

80
60

-40

-60

-80

-100

-120

-140

-160

-180

Vm (ExB) Vo (£xB)

VI (ExB)

mHz Do
88853bouw

Freq., mHz Freq.,
N N
o o

Freq., mHz
N
o

L m

il
N

i,

) 20 12:57:57 2009 EFU = eV/sec/cmr2/ster/eV

1.0000 2
0.1000 @

[Te)

0.0100 &

x

0.0010 —,

N

Q-goot
-V D
0.8
[Te]
0.6

Tper Tpar, keV

02:00 02:10 02:20 02:30

(7.8,7.0,-2.7)

02:40 02:50 3:00

(7.0.7.1,-2.7)



